Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aloyse Franck	09/03/2008
Jan Vermant	09/03/2008
Gerald G. Fuller	09/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Street Address:	109 Lukens Drive
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12204545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)551-1705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 551 1700

Email: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP

Address Line 1: 875 15th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA-633-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aslan Baghdadi

Total Attachments: 5

source=ta633us assignment#page1.tif source=ta633us assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021483 FRAME: 0664

500638682

740,00 100 source=ta633us assignment#page3.tif source=ta633us assignment#page4.tif source=ta633us assignment#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Aloyse Franck, residing at Karlsruher Str. 3, 63801 Kleinostheim, Germany; Jan Vermant, residing at Eeuwfeestlaan 29, B-1860 Meise, Belgium; and Gerald G. Fuller, residing at 632 Junipero Serra Boulevard, Stanford, California 94305 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERFACIAL RHEOMETRY

for a full description of which, reference is here made to an application for Letters
Patent of the United States of America
Executed concurrently herewith
☐ Executed on
Serial. No. , filed
in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to U.S. provisional patent application(s)
Serial. No. 60/970,115, filed SEPTEMBER 5, 2007
in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, WATERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED, having its principal office and place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by each Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign,

LEGAL_US_E # 80778297.1

DOCKET NO. TA-633-US

ASSIGNMENT

and transfer and by these presents does hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified and Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim said rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

2/3

LEGAL_US_E#80778297.1

ASSIGNMENT

Assignors covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S. Serial No.:	A STATE OF THE STA
Filed:	

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark-Office to/issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT

cordance with the terms of this Assistance with the terms of this Assistance.	
SIGNATURE:	Date: Sept. 03, 200
NAME: ALOYSE FRANCK	V
SIGNATURE:	Date:
NAME: JAN VERMANT	
NAME. JAN VERMANT	•
SIGNATURE:	Date:

NAME: GERALD G. FULLER

SIGNATURE:

Assignors covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filling date for said application above identified:

U.S. Serial No.:	<u> </u>
Filed:	

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

SIGNATURE:		Date:	
NAME:	ALOYSE FRANCK		
SIGNATURE:	JAN-VERMANT	Date: <u>03/09/loo</u>	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE:		Date:	
NAME:	GERALD G. FULLER		

3/3

ASSIGNMENT

Assignors covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S. Serial No.:	
Filed:	

but Assignee's fallure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

SIGNATURE:		Date:	
NAME:	ALOYSE FRANCK		
SIGNATURE:		Date:	
NAME:	JAN VERMANT		
,,,,,		*****	(

LEGAL_US_E# 80778297.1

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

3/3